FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-06-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark ()ffice PATENT



RECORDA 1007867.45

PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Submission Type Security Agreement Assignment New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Conveying Party(ies) Month Day 30 Name (line 1) 98 MARTINSON. Glen D. Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded BEL-TRONICS COMPANY Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 2422 Dunwin Drive (Designation mus: be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Ontario, Address (line 3) Canada L5L1J9 Mississauga State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO REGORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.7

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (905) 569-6750
Name HEWSON, Donald E		
Address (line 1) 2145 Dunwin Drive	e, Suite 13	
Address (line 2) Mississauga, Onta	ario L5L 4L9	
Address (line 3) Canada		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documen	t # four
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur	mber(s) Mark if addi	itional numbers attached
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Ni	ımber(s)
09/097,261		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application w	vas Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ
Number of Properties Enter the total	tal number of properties involved. #	ne
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4	0.00
Method of Payment: Enclo	osed Deposit Account sub	mitted via Cheque v
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	No.	1142 on 06/15/98 X
	=	8-2040
Α	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	es x No
Statement and Signature		
, ,	lief, the foregoing information is true and riginal document. Charges to deposit acc	_
Donald E. Hewson	1 Lewon	July 31 . 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9354 FRAME: 0918

ASSIGNMENT

I, Glen D. MARTINSON whose full postal address is:

1483 Albion Avenue Oakville, Ontario CANADA L6J 5T3

in consideration of \$10.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign unto:

BEL-Tronics Company 2422 Dunwin Drive Mississauga, Ontario L5L 1J9 CANADA

all of my interest in the United States, Canada, and all other countries of the world, and in any other jurisdiction in which patents may be issued, in and to my invention relating to:

IMAGE REJECTION MIXER

as fully described and claimed in my United States application for a patent for such an invention, Serial No. 09/097,261 filed June 15, 1998; and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any corresponding patent which may issue therefor in the United States, Canada, and all other countries of the world, and in any other jurisdiction in which patents may be issued.

Executed at Mississauga, Ontario, CANADA this _____ day of July, 1998.

Witness

Glen D. MARTINSON

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, _	Donald E. Hewson
of	City of Mississauga, CANADA
here!	by declare that I was personally present and did see GLEN D .
	INSON who is personally known to me to be the Assignor named
abov	e, duly sign and execute the same.

Executed at Mississauga, Ontario, CANADA this $3v^{44}$ day of July, 1998.

Witness

REEL: 9354 FRAME: 0919

PATENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The above named Assignee hereby acknowledges this assignment.

BEL-Tronics Company

Witness

Per

Name : Christopher Gadul

Title: President

Executed at Mississauga, Ontario, CANADA this _____ day of July, 1998.

a:2082-255:assign:29jul98:sm:w274

RECORDED: 08/03/1998